

Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

- **TO:** Board of County Commissioners
- **FROM:** Dylan Reingold, County Attorney
- **DATE:** August 3, 2018
- **SUBJECT:** Public Notice of Tax Equity and Fiscal Responsibility (TEFRA) Public Hearing Scheduled for September 11, 2018 Pursuant to Section 147 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as Amended, To Accept Public Comment and Thereafter Consider a Plan of Finance and the Issuance of Revenue Bonds by the Escambia County Housing Finance Authority LEGISLATIVE

The Indian River County Board of County Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 9:05 a.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, to consider adoption of a proposed resolution entitled:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ISSUANCE BY THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF ITS NOT TO EXCEED \$16,000,000 MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE BONDS (TAYLOR POINTE APARTMENTS), SERIES [TO BE DETERMINED] FOR THE BENEFIT OF VERO BEACH LEASED HOUSING ASSOCIATES III, LLLP, OR ITS AFFILIATE, TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO FINANCE OR REFINANCE A MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.